

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

<http://blgf.gov.ph/>

(DOF-BLGF Memorandum Circular No. 023-2019 dated January 22, 2019, Annex A)

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: Region 02

PROVINCE: Province of Isabela

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

QUARTER/PERIOD COVERED: 1

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	917,325,000.00	139,019,658.61	42,786,207.74	181,805,866.35
TAX REVENUE	226,800,000.00	52,572,246.27	42,696,686.18	95,268,932.45
Real Property Tax	168,000,000.00	29,892,708.05	42,696,686.18	72,589,394.23
Tax on Business	42,500,000.00	15,648,107.15	0.00	15,648,107.15
Other Taxes	16,300,000.00	7,031,431.07	0.00	7,031,431.07
NON-TAX REVENUE	690,525,000.00	86,447,412.34	89,521.56	86,536,933.90
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	3,500,000.00	2,176,824.55	0.00	2,176,824.55
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	687,025,000.00	84,270,587.79	0.00	84,270,587.79
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	89,521.56	89,521.56
EXTERNAL SOURCES	4,190,118,032.00	1,508,951,566.80	0.00	1,508,951,566.80
Internal Revenue Allotment	4,117,443,032.00	1,027,628,262.00	0.00	1,027,628,262.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	2,675,000.00	471,299,132.15	0.00	471,299,132.15
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	10,024,172.65	0.00	10,024,172.65
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	70,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,107,443,032.00	1,647,971,225.41	42,786,207.74	1,690,757,433.15
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,107,443,032.00	1,647,971,225.41	42,786,207.74	1,690,757,433.15
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				0
General Public Services	3,282,622,947.00	390,691,276.16	0.00	390,691,276.16

Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	100,000,000.00	0.00	3,007,904.31	3,007,904.31
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	635,152,672.00	104,862,304.37	0.00	104,862,304.37
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	41,225,432.00	7,555,162.10	0.00	7,555,162.10
Economic Services	1,040,236,314.00	34,040,811.37	0.00	34,040,811.37
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	8,205,667.00	1,034,640.00	0.00	1,034,640.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,107,443,032.00	538,184,194.00	3,007,904.31	541,192,098.31
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	0.00	1,109,787,031.41	39,778,303.43	1,149,565,334.84
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	6,800,058.00	0.00	6,800,058.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	6,800,058.00	0.00	6,800,058.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	6,572,841.10	0.00	6,572,841.10
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	13,372,899.10	0.00	13,372,899.10
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	13,372,899.10	0.00	13,372,899.10
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	60,926,630.46	0.00	60,926,630.46
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	60,926,630.46	0.00	60,926,630.46
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	60,926,630.46	0.00	60,926,630.46
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	1,062,233,300.05	39,778,303.43	1,102,011,603.48
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	4,536,801,923.39	4,174,372,847.23	362,429,076.16	4,536,801,923.39
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	4,536,801,923.39	5,236,606,147.28	402,207,379.59	5,638,813,526.87
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	71,888,761.95	69,769,552.38	2,119,209.57	71,888,761.95
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	15,401,759.51	2,249,920.18	17,651,679.69
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	4,464,913,161.44	5,151,434,835.39	397,838,249.84	5,549,273,085.23

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	5,151,434,835.39	397,838,249.84	5,549,273,085.23
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	5,151,434,835.39	397,838,249.84	5,549,273,085.23
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct:

MARIA THERESA ARANETA-FLORES

Provincial Treasurer